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PREFACE

National Statistical Office has conducted the Agricultural Census
every ten years in accordance with the recommendation of the Food and
Agricultural Organization (FAO). The census operation is geared towards the
collection of basic information on the fundamental structure of agriculture
which was obtained from all agricultural holders throughout the country.
Likewise, the census provides a statistical snapshot on agricultural sector of

the country on the census date (1St May 2013).

This preliminary report will be presented some main findings and
illustrated general pictures of the agricultural structure of the country. For the
detailed information of the census result, NSO will publish them accordingly in

the advance report and the final report.

The 2013 Agricultural Census is a large-scale statistical operation
and collaboration among the involving agencies is importantly needed.
Therefore, NSO has collaborated with the Ministry of Agriculture and
Cooperatives on the supply of their manpower - the agricultural extension
officers and the village agricultural volunteers - to carry out the census. NSO
would like to extend our thanks to all people for their active participation in
the census. Our appreciation also goes to all public and private agencies for

their support and cooperation throughout the conduct of the census.

National Statistical Office

Ministry of Information and Communication Technology

The Preliminary Report of the 2013 Agricultural Census
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adnowuannnrosin

The Thailand Agricultural Census is conducted every ten years
in accordance with the recommendation of FAO. There were five
series of census on agriculture and this census round was the sixth.
The 2013 Agricultural Census was organized by National Statistical
Office (NSO) in collaboration with Department of Agricultural Extension.
The census aims to provide basic information on the fundamental
structure of agriculture at administrative units and that information
over ten years provides as a guideline for developing agricultural
policies and plans as well as monitoring agricultural development
for both national and local level.

For this agricultural census, the method to collect data
around 15,000 volunteers agricultural of village and 3,000 agricultural
extension officers were sent out to interview all agricultural holdings.
The field work was carried out the census data collection during May 2013
by using Tablet. The preliminary results of the 2013 Agricultural Census are
as follows:

1. Number and area of holdings

As of the census day 1™ May 2013), Thailand has totally 5.9
million agricultural holdings (accounted for 25.9 percent of total
households in the country). Total area of holding was 114.6 million rais
(averagely 19.4 rais per holding).

Majority of agricultural holdings, 2.8 millions (46.5%),
located in the Northeast and these holdings operated an area of 53.5
million rais (46.7%), followed by 1.3 million holdings and 27.2
million rais in the North (22.0% and 23.7% respectively), 1.0 million
holdings and 14.7 million rais in the South (17.2% and 12.8%
respectively), and 0.8 million holdings and 19.2 million rais in the
Central (14.3% and 16.8% respectively).

Scope of the 2013 Agricultural Census covered four agricultural activities — crops, livestock, freshwater aquaculture, sea salt farm

which were mainly operated for selling purpose (included planting rice for owned consumption and raising cattle/buffalo for farm work).
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Census data indicated that the number of agricultural
holdings in the Central was the least comparing to other region but
the average agricultural area per holding was the highest (22.7 rais
per holding), followed by the North, the Northeast, and the South

(20.9, 19.5 and 14.5 rais per holding, respectively).

Table 1 Number and area of holdings by region (2013)

Whole

_ 100.0 114.6 100.0
Kingdom
Central 0.8 14.3 19.2 16.8 22.7
Northern 1.3 22.0 27.2 23.7 20.9
Northeastern 2.8 46.5 53.5 46.7 19.5

Southern 1.0 17.2 14.7 12.8 14.5
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There had been observed an increase of agricultural
holdings and area of agricultural holding during the past 10 years,
in which the agricultural holdings increased from 5.8 to 5.9 million
(1.7%) and the area of agricultural holding increased from 112.7 to
114.6 million rais (1.7%). However, the average of area holding

remain the same at 19.4 rais per holdins.

Figure 1 Comparing number and Area of holdings (1993-2013)

Number of holding Area of holding
(Million Case) (Million Rai)
1188 112.7 114.6 120

100

80

60

40

20

1993 2003 2013

I Number of holdings B Area of holding ‘) Average Area of holding (Rai)
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2. Top 10 provinces of the highest number of holdings

Consider the top 10 provinces of the highest number of
agricultural holdings, Nakhon Ratchasima, Ubon Ratchathani and
Si Sa ket were the top 3 provinces, of which the holdings in each
province exceeded two hundred thousand, (2.60, 2.29, and 2.03
hundred thousand, respectively). The following provinces which
had high number of agricultural holdings were Khon Kaen (1.98
hundred thousand), Nakhon Si Thammarat (1.92 hundred thousand),
Surin (1.87 hundred thousand), Roi Et (1.81 hundred thousand),
Sakon Nakhon (1.78 hundred thousand), Buri Ram (1.76 hundred
thousand) and Udon Thani (1.57 hundred thousand).

In addition, Nakhon Ratchasima and Ubon Ratchathani were
the top two provinces which had the highest area of agriculture
holding (6.6 and 4.8 million rais, respectively).

Figure 2 Top 10 provinces of the highest number of holdings (2013)

Areaof holding  Average

Province (Million Rai) (Rai)

Nakhon Ratchasima 6.6 (25.2)
Ubon Ratchathani = 4.8 (20.8)
SiSa Ket _ 3.3 (16.3)

Khon Kaen |00 498,288 3.4 (17.0
Nakhon Si Thammarat 24 (127
Surin = 35 (18.6)

Roi Ft _ 30 (16.7)

Sakon Nakhon 2.9 (16.3)

Buri Ram = 3.4 (19.5)

Udon Thani _ 34 (21.5)

Number of holdings (case)
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It was discovered that there were 15 provincesl/ of which
each province had the number of holdings more than one hundred
thousand, and most of them (10 provinces) located in Northeast.
There were 5 provinces of which each province had the number of
holdings less than ten thousand. By this, four of them located in
Central (Bangkok, Samut Prakan, Samut Sakhon and Nonthaburi),
while the rest located in South (Phuket) (Figure 1).

Figure 3 Number of holdings by province (2013)

Number of holdings (Case)
< 10,001 (5 Provinces)
[ 10.001 - 50,000 (22 Provinces)

I 50.001 - 100,000 (32 Provinges)  meacru

I 100,001 - 200,000 (15 Provinces)

Number of holdings (Million case)
5.9

[] 200,001 - 300,000 (3 Provinces)

6

il 2.8

2 08 13 1.0

0 s N B Region
Whole Central  Northern Northeastern Southern

Kingdom

v 15 provinces were Khon Kaen, Nakhon Si Thammarat, Surin, Roi Et, Sakon Nakhon, Buri Ram, Udon Thani,
Chaiyaphum, Chiang Rai, Kalasin, Maha Sarakham, Chiang Mai, Surat Thani, Songkhla and Nakhon Phanom.
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3. Type of agricultural activity

Of the total agricultural holding of 5.9 millions, almost all of
them engaged in crops (96.4%). Of this figure, 19.9 percent also
operated with other agricultural activities such as livestock,
freshwater aquaculture or sea salt farm. Regarding the agricultural
holdings, 80.0 percent engaged with single agricultural activity;
cultivating crops, rearing livestock, culturing in fresh water or sea
salt farm. In each groups, such as cultivating crops, there were
many types for planting. or many rearing livestock

Considering The two-type activity were 18.7% and The three-type
and above activity were 1.3% only.

Figure 4 Number of holdings by type of agricultural activity (2013)

Percentage
96.4
100 -
80 -
60 -
a0 - 20.9
20 - 4.0 0.01
0 - . ; — Type
Cultivating  Rearing Culturing in  Sea salt farm
Crops livestock fresh water
Cultivating crops  76.5%
ber of
Single .l Two-type activity
agricultural |80 0%
Rearing livestock  2.8% activity .
Culturing in \\4 1.3%
0.7%
fresh water Three-type
Sea salt harvesting 0.01% R e _____ and above activity
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Key Findings

Agriculture

Whole Kingdom 5,914,045 Cases 5.1 Single agricultural activity ~ 80.0 %
Municipal area 1,309,819 Cases (22.8%) 5.2 Two-type activity 187 %
Non-municipal area 4,564,226 Cases (77.2%) 5.3 Three-type and above activity 1.3 9
Central 848,548 Cases (14.3%) Nakorn Ratchasima 259,648 Cases
Northern 1,300,727 Cases (22.0%) Ubon Ratchathani 229,219 Cases
Northeastern 2,746,978 Cases (46.5%) Si'Sa Ket 203,405 Cases

souther toirrsz Cases 1729 [TREIPIOUNCEIOR ot Siea o oGing M
PSR ronfatchesme - assate s

Whole Kingdom 114,561,623  Rais Ubon Ratchathani 4,774,568 Rais
Municipal area 23,524,028  Rais(20.5%) Nakhon Sawan 3,541,251 Rais
Non-municipal area 91,037,595  Rais (79.5%)

Region
Central 19,221,042  Rais (16.8%)
Northern 27,134,056 Rais (23.7%)

Northeastern 53,496,761 Rais (46.7%) Fishery
Southern

14,709,764  Rais (12.8%)

Whole Kingdom 19.4  Rais 1. Total of marine fishery 45,058 Cases
Municipal area 17.4 Rais households in the country
Non-municipal area 19.9 Rais

2. Coastal zone of the highest number of Marine fishery

Region households of about 17,579 Cases (39.0%) consists of
Caniel 22.1 Rais Ranong, Pangnga, Phuket, Krabi, Trang and Satun
Northern i

209 Rais 3. Using boats 88.1%
Northeastern 19.5 Rais
4. Total of using outboard powered boat 32,032 boats
Southern 14.5 Rais
Cultivating crops 5,702,765 Cases (96.4%) 1. Total of Coastal aquaculture household
Rearing livestock 1237069 Cases (20.9%) in the country 13,185 Cases

Culturing in fresh water 234860 Cases (4.0%) 2. Total area of coastal aquaculture holding 199,213 Rais

3. The most of coastal aquaculture

i.e. Fish 6,667 Cases (50.6%)

Sea salt farm 759 Cases (0.01%)

v Report more than one activity

The Preliminary Report of the 2013 Agricultural Census
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CHAPTER 1
INTRODUCTION

1. Agricultural census

The Agricultural Census is the collection and compilation of
statistics on agriculture. The census information is collected from
all agricultural holdings throughout the country, in which it
performs as a snapshot regarding information in agricultural sector
of the country on the census date such as number of agricultural
holdings, location (province, district, sub-district, village), agricultural
activities (area, land use, crops, livestock, etc.) and characteristics of
agricultural holders and their households, such as age, education,

income, debt and so forth.

2. Background

The Thailand Agricultural Census had been earlier conducted
five times: 1950, 1963, 1978, 1993 and 2003. The census aims to
provide basic information on the fundamental structure of agriculture
which will constitute the bases for which policymakers and
planners will continuously formulate plans for development,
monitoring, and evaluation related to agriculture. Under the
Statistics Act 2007, the National Statistical Office (NSO) is mandated
to carry out censuses of the country. The 2013 Agricultural Census

was also undertaken in accordance with the recommendation of
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the Food and Agricultural Organization (FAO) for conducting
agricultural census every 10 years.

This census round had extended the scope of agricultural
activity to include sea salt farm, as according to the Cabinet
approval (1" March 2011), as well as to include questions on marine

fishery and coastal aquaculture into the enumeration form.

3. Census objectives

1) To collect basic information on the fundamental
structure of agriculture, such as number of agricultural holdings and
agricultural  holding, freshwater aquaculture, sea salt farm,
utilization of land, land tenure status, area under crops/sea salt
farm/freshwater aquaculture, number of livestock, use of fertilizer,
use of agricultural machinery, manpower involved in agricultural
activities, etc.,

2) To provide those information at administrative units
(village) for developing policy and plans in both national and sub-
national level

3) To provide the basis for sampling frame for other surveys
undertakings related to agriculture marine fishery and coastal

aquaculture

4) To determine changes of basic information on agricultural

structure over the past 10 years

The Preliminary Report of the 2013 Agricultural Census
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4. Uses of census information

Census information provided to public and private
agencies, academic institutions and international organizations
are for the following uses:

Information on agriculture

1) To develop plans and policies related to agricultural
economy in both national and sub-national levels, and to monitor
and evaluate country’s development plans

2) To study trend and directions of changes in
agriculture and economic growth of the country

3) To determine and support information for formulating
policy about land distribution for farmer

4) To develop policy on land use of appropriate crops
for each area in order to maximize the use of land for agriculture

5) To provide information on characteristics of farm
holders such as sex, age, work status, income and debt from
agricultural activity, education, etc., which can be used to study
the demographic of farm holders and socio-economic status of
their household and the income dependency of agricultural
households, in order to formulate policy for assisting farm holders,
especially the poor farmers

6) To provide information on agricultural manpower for
the study on labor intensive in agriculture and labor migration from
rural to urban

7) To provide the basis for sampling frame for other
surveys related to agriculture of Ministry of Agriculture and

Cooperatives and other relevant agencies
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8) To provide information for the compilation of
National Accounts in agricultural sector

9) To provide data for academic researchers and general
publics for studying an in-depth analysis related to agriculture and

relevant issues

Information on marine fishery and coastal aquaculture

The census information also provides the basis for
sampling frame for the detailed surveys on marine fishery and

coastal aquaculture located in 24 coastal provinces.

5. Scope

The scope of this census round covered the agricultural
activities on crops, livestock, freshwater aquaculture and sea salt
farm, which were operated for selling purpose. Data gathered on

these agricultural activities were:

1) Cultivating crops; rice, para rubber, permanent crops
and forest, field crops, vegetable crops/herb and flower/ornamental
plant, pasture, tree nursery and mushroom culture (including
cultivating rice for owned consumption)

2) Rearing livestock; only selected animals which are
cattle, buffalo, pig, soat, sheep, chicken, duck, goose and silkworm
(including raising of cattle/buffalo for agricultural work)

3) Freshwater aquaculture; all kind of fishes.

Including fancy fishes and sea creatures, shrimp and
other kinds of freshwater sea creatures such as frog, soft-shelled turtle,
crocodile, etc. (including brackish-water creatures raised in freshwater

area such as giant tiger prawn, snapper, etc.)
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4) Sea salt farm; only sea salt farm located in 7
provinces which are Chachoengsao, Chon Buri, Chanthaburi,

Samut Sakhon, Samut Songkhram, Phetchaburi and Pattani

Exclude 1) Agricultural activity for education, experiment,
competition, sport and leisure
2) Agricultural services, i.e. plough service by
using tractor, well digging service, animal

breeding service, egg hatching service, etc.

6. Census date

This refers to 17 May 2013.
The census date was set as the reference date in obtaining
census information, for example, agricultural holdings, area of

holdings and characteristics agricultural activities, and so forth.

7. Coverage

The census coverage covered all agricultural holdings, who
engaged in cultivating crops, rearing livestock, freshwater aquaculture
and sea salt farm, whether in municipal or in non-municipal area,
throughout the country.

This census was adopted the ‘Closed Segment Concept’
within the province for data collection, that means the agricultural
holder who operated agricultural activities only within their current

province will be listed and enumerated.
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8. Data enumeration

The data collection was conducted in all provinces
throughout the country during 1 — 31 May 2013. There were altogether
around 20,000 manpower to carry out the census; comprising of
enumerators (agricultural village volunteers) for 15,000 persons,
supervisors (agricultural extension officers) for 3,000 persons and
the NSO staff for 2,000 persons. The field staff were sent out to
interview the household head of all households (listing) in order to
find agricultural households and consequently interview for

detailed information on agricultural activities (enumeration).

9. Innovation of conducting agricultural census by using
tablet

Modern technologies were implemented for census data
collection as follows:

1. Using tablet for data collection instead of the
traditional paper form, in order to improve the efficiency of the
field operation.

1.1 Be able to immediately check for data consistency
and completeness

1.2 Reduce time for data processing; be able to present
the result in timely manner

1.3 Be able to identify the location for the field
operation of each enumerator by using GPS which enhanced the
quality control of enumerator’s work according to their assigned
enumeration areas

1.4 Be able to constantly upload data to the Server in

the Could Computing system
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2. Using Web Application for monitoring progress in field
operation in almost real time
2.1 Be able to track the field work of each enumerator
linked to the maps on the tablet
2.2 Be able to monitor progress in field operation by
different levels of the field management hierarchy — enumerators,
supervisors and NSO staff — in order to make decision about where
to redirect resources in case of delayed field work or unmet

deadline.

10. Data dissemination and publication
1. Data dissemination

1) Preliminary report; general information of all
household from the listing form will be disseminated at provincial
level, regional level and whole kingdom.

2) Advance report; information from the 1% data from
the enumeration form will be disseminated at regional level and
whole kingdom, for which users can obtain some basic results from
this report prior to the completion of the final report.

3) Final report; detailed information of the 100% data
from the enumeration form will be disseminated at provincial

level, regional level and whole kingdom.
2. Publication

1) Documentation, Report, Fact Sheet, CD-ROM
2) Web site http://www.nso.go.th

3) Data Warehouse

4) Geographic Information System: GIS
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11. Evaluation of census data

After the completion of census field work, NSO has carried
out the Post Enumeration Survey (PES) in order to evaluate the
quality of census data. The PES was conducted for all households
of the selected enumeration areas throughout the country. The
Stratified Single-Stage Sampling was applied to this PES. That is,
there were four stratums referring to four regions — Central, North,
Northeast and South and provinces in each region were represented
as sub-stratum. Within each sub-stratum, the enumeration areas
were systematically selected; the total samples were 1,280
enumeration areas. After the PES field operation, information
between the census and the PES were processed for matching
check. And then the process for investigation was to analyse and
evaluate errors of the census coverage and the census content, for
example the information on the agricultural activity engagement
such as livestock, srowing rice, planting para rubber, planting

permanent crops and planting field crops, etc.
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CHAPTER 2

Preliminary Result

This report aims to present preliminary result from the 2013
Agricultural Census which contains information on number of
agricultural holdings, area of holding, average area of holding and
type of agricultural activity, as well as information on marine fishery
households and coastal aquaculture households, which were
presented by areas, regions and provinces. The summary of the

result are as follows:

Agriculture

1. Number of agricultural holdings

From the 2013 Agricultural Census, agricultural holdings in
Thailand were totally 5.9 million and the households of agricultural
holdings were accounted for 25.9 percent of total households in the
country. The majority of agricultural activity was crops (96.4%),
followed by livestock (20.9%) and freshwater aquaculture (4.0%),
while only 0.012 percent was sea salt farm. Most of agricultural
holdings, of about 77.2 percent, were found in non-municipal area.

In addition, Northeast was the region having nearly half of all
agricultural holdings (46.5%), followed by North (22.0%), South (17.2%)
and Central (14.3%).

Concerning agricultural activities by region, it was discovered
that almost the half of agricultural holdings about Cultivating crops
(47.2%) found in Northeastern Region. It was followed by Northern
Region, Southern Region and Central Region (22.1% 17.1% and 13.6%
respectively). More than half of the rearing livestock (57.4%) found in
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Northeastern Region. It was followed by Northern Region and
Southern Region that were similarly (17.0% and 15.8% respectively).
One in three of the culturing in fresh water found in Northeastern
Region (37.8%). It was followed by Central Region, and Northern
Region (25.7% and 21.9% respectively), while the highest proportion
of sea salt farm was significantly located in Central (87.2%).

Regarding the top 10 provinces with agricultural holdings
exceeded 100 thousand, Nakorn Ratchasima had the highest number
of about 259,648 holdings, followed by Ubon Ratchathani 229,219
holdings. There were five provinces with agricultural holdings less
than 10 thousand; Phuket (2,038 holdings), Samut Prakarn (4,978
holdings), Nonthaburi (7,497 holdings), Bangkok (8,858 holdings) and
Samut Sakhon (9,494 holdings).

Table 1 Number and percentage of agricultural holdings by

activity of agriculture, administrative area and region

i
Activity of agriculture
. o Culturing in fresh
Area and Region Cultivating crops | Rearing livestock water Sea salt farm

Number | Percen | Number | Percen | Number | Percen | Number | Percen | Number | Percen
tage tage tage tage tage

o
[od)

Area
Municipal area 1,349,819 228 1,296,832 227 259,268 210 52,795 225 a4
Non - municipal 4,564,226 772 4405933 773 977,801 79.0 182,065 775 715 94.2
area
Region
Central 848548 143 773,807 13.6 121,054 9.8 60,485 25.7 662 87.2
Northern 1,300,727 220 1,258,538 22.1 210,034 17.0 51,327 219
Northeastern 2746978 46.5 2,693,277 47.2 709,831 574 88,740 378
Southern 1,017,792 17.2 977,143 17.1 196,150 158 34,308 14.6 97 12.8

v respondents can answer more than 1 type of agricultural activity
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Figure 1 Top 10 provinces with highest number of agricultural

holdings
Province
Makhon Ratchasima 259,648
Ubon Ratchathani 229,219
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Sakon Nakhon 177,811
Buri Ram 176,323
Udon Thani | , 156,?9;1 | (Case)
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2. Area of agricultural holding

Area of agricultural holding throughout the country was totally
114.6 million rais which was accounted for 35.7 percent of total area
of the country Y The most of the agricultural holding area located
in non-municipal area about 79.5 percent. Considering by region, it
was found that half of all holding area located in Northeastern
Region (46.7%), followed by Northern Region (23.7%) and Central
Region (16.8%), while the least percentage was South Region
(12.8%).

Y Total area of the country was 320,856,440 rais (from Royal Thai Survey Department)
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The average area of holding was 19.4 rais. The agricultural
holdings that located in non-municipal area had the average area
over than in municipal area (199 and 17.4 rais, respectively).
Agricultural holdings located in Central Region had the highest
average area of holding, 22.7 rais, followed by Northern Region, and
Northeastern Region (20.9 and 19.5 rais, respectively), while the least
average area of holding was Southern Region, 14.5 rais.

The one of three provinces with the largest number of
agricultural holding area were Nakorn Ratchasima (6.6 million rais),
Ubon Ratchathani (4.8 million rais) and Nakorn Sawan (3.5 million rais),

while the least of area was Phuket province (28.5 thousand rais).

Table 2 Number and percentage of area of agricultural holding
and an average area of holding by administrative

area and region

Average Area of

Area of holding .
Area and Region Holding

Number (Rai) Percentage (GED)

Area
Municipal area 23,524,028 20.5 17.4
Non - municipal area 91,037,595 79.5 19.9
Region
Central 19,221,042 16.8 22.7
Northern 27,134,056 23.7 20.9
Northeastern 53,496,761 46.7 19.5
Southern 14,709,764 12.8 14.5
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Figure 2 Top 10 provinces with largest size of area of holding
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3. Comparison of number and area of agricultural holdings

During the past 10 years, from 2003 to 2013, agricultural
holdings increased from 5.8 to 5.9 million (1.7%) and area of
agricultural holding increased from 112.7 to 114.6 million rais
(1.7%). However, an average area of holding remained the same

at 19.4 rais per holding.
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Figure 3 Number of agricultural holdings from 1993 to 2013
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4. Type of agricultural activity

From the agricultural holdings of 5.9 million in Thailand, it
was found that they engaged in various kind of agricultural activity,
l.e. the single activity and the multiple activities, such as involving in
both crops and livestock or involving in both crops and freshwater
aquaculture or involving in both sea salt farm and livestock. For the
single activity, which was accounted for 80.0 percent of the total
holdings, it was discovered that agricultural holdings engaged mainly
in crops was the highest in number of around 4.5 million (76.5%)
among others, followed by those engaged in livestock (2.8%),
Culturing in fresh water and Sea salt farm were 0.71 percentage
only. The percentages of agricultural holdings involving in the two-
type activity and of agricultural holdings involving in the three-type
activity and above were 18.7 and 1.3 percent, respectively. For
agricultural holdings engaged in the multiple activities, the majority

of them located in non-municipal area were 19.3 and 1.3, respectively.

North was the region which had the highest percentage of
agricultural holdings engaged in crops alone (81.4%), followed by
Central (79.7%). Those engaged in livestock alone and located in
Central was about 5.1 percent. Central was also the region which
had the highest numbers of agricultural holdings engaged in
freshwater aquaculture alone and of those engaged in sea salt farm
alone; the percentages were about 3.3 and 0.1 percent, respectively,
among activities within the region. Northeast was the region which
had intensively the agricultural holdings involving in the two-type
activity and the three-type activity and above for 24.3 and 1.4

percent, respectively.
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Table 3 Number and percentage of holding by types of agriculture,

area and region

Activity of agriculture

Number
frvee e Redon of total Single agricultural activity Two-type Three-type
holdings Cultivating| Rearing | Culturing in|Sea salt el activity
livestock | fresh water and above
Area
Municipal area 1,349,819 1,109,013 1,057,856 42,861 8,262 34 222,498 18,308
(100.0) (82.2) (78.4) (3.2) (0.6) * (16.5) (1.3)
Non - municipal area 4,564,226 3,622,605 3,469,573 120,555 31,879 598 880,973 60,648
(100.0) (79.4) (76.0) (2.6) (0.8) (0.01) (19.3) (1.3)
Region
Central 848,548 748,403 676,101 43,668 28,059 575 92,847 7,298
(100.0) (88.2) (79.7) (5.1) (3.3) 0.1 (10.9) (0.9)
Northern 1,300,727 1,099,770 1,059,426 35,718 4,626 - 182,742 18,215
(100.0) (84.5) (81.4) (2.7) (0.4) = (14.1) (1.4)
Northeastem 2,746,978 2,040,803 1,988,484 49,083 3,236 - 667,480 38,695
(100.0) (74.3) (72.4) (1.8) (0.1) = (24.3) (1.4)
Southern 1,017,792 842,642 803,418 34,947 4,220 57 160,402 14,748
(100.0) (82.8) (79.0) (3.4) (0.4)  (0.01) (15.8) (1.4)

Note: * Less than 0.1 percentage.
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From the total holding of 5.9 million, almost all holdings
(96.4%) engaged in crops. By this figure, 76.5 percent operated in
single activity or single crop, while 19.9 percent operated in crops
together with other kind of agricultural activity.

There were found that holdings engaged in livestock were 20.9
percent and only 2.8 percent engaged in livestock alone. In addition,
holdings engaged in freshwater culture were only 4.0 percent, and only
0.7 percent engaged in freshwater alone.

Holdings engaged in sea salt farm were only 0.012 percent. By
this figure, 0.010 percent were holdings engaged in sea salt farm
alone and 0.002 percent were holding engaged in sea salt farm

together with other agricultural activity.

Figure 4 Number of holdings by the single activity and other

agricultural activity

Percentage
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4.1 Number of household engaged in sea salt farm

From the concerned areas of sea salt farm located in 7
provinces — Chachoengsao, Chonburi, Chanthaburi, Samut Sakhon,
Samut Songkhram, Phetchaburi and Pattani — there were totally 759
households engaged in sea salt farm. Of this number, 83.3 percent
involved in sea salt farm alone, while the rest of 16.7 percent also
involved in other agricultural activities. The majority of sea salt farm
households located in non-municipal area (94.2%). Samut Sakhon
was the province which had the highest number of sea salt farm
households (41.8%) as well as the highest percentage of area
occupied by sea salt farm alone (49.5%) comparing with other
provinces. Phetchaburi and Samut Songkhram were the second and
the third provinces which had the highest number of sea salt farm

households (23.4 and 17.1 percent, respectively).

The top 2 provinces which had the highest number of
household engaged in both salt farmer and other agricultural activity
were Phetchaburi and Pattani (48.0% and 31.6%, respectively).
Chanthaburi was the only province in which agricultural holdings
rather encaged in both sea salt farm and other agricultural activity

(6 agricultural holdings) than engaged in sea salt farm alone.
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Table 4 Number and percentage of sea salt farm holdings in
the selected 7 provinces by type of sea salt farm, administrative

areas and provinces

_ Number of Sea salt farm
Area and Province >ea salt Single agricultural activity | Other agricultural activity
farm holding

Percentage

(Percentage) | Number Number
Percentage
(Case) (Case)

=
o
=
o)

Area
Municipal area a4 34 54

(5.8)

Non - municipal area 715 598 94.6 117 92.1
(94.2)

Province

Chachoengsao 19 18 2.8 1 0.8
(2.5)

Chon Buri 12 12 2.0 - -
(1.6)

Chanthaburi 6 - - 6 a7
(0.8)

Samut Sakhon 317 313 49.5 4 3.1
(41.8)

Samut Songkhram 130 115 18.2 15 11.8
(17.1)

Phetchaburi 178 117 18.5 61 48.0
(23.4)

Pattani 97 57 9.0 40 31.6
(12.8)
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Fishery

5. Marine fishery household

The result from the 2013 Agricultural Census showed that
there were totally 45,058 households engaged in marine fishery.
Concerning by the five fishery zones, regulated by Department of
Fishery, in 24 provinces closed to the coastal, it was discovered that
the fifth fishery zone, which comprised of 6 provinces — Ranong,
Phangnga, Phuket, Krabi, Trang and Satun — had the highest number
of marine fishery households, of about 17,579 households (39.0%).
The second fishery zone (consists of Chon Buri, Chachoengsao,
Samut Prakarn, Bangkok, Samut Sakhon, Samut Songkhram and
Phetchaburi) had the least number of marine fishery households, of
about 3,639 households (8.1%).

Of the total 45,058 marine fishery households, about 88.1
percent had used boat for marine fishery activity. The first fishery
zone (consists of Trat, Chanthaburi and Rayong) had the highest
percentage of using boat, of about 94.5 percent. The fifth fishery
zone (consists of Ranong, Phangnga, Phuket, Krabi, Trang and Satun)
had the least percentage of using boat, of about 84.1 percent.
Concerning type of boat used in marine fishery activity, most of
marine fishery households used boat with engine outside the boat.
This kind of boat used was about 32,032 boats, followed by the
used of boat with engine inside the boat, of about 11,251 boats.
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Table 5 Number and percentage of marine fishery households by
boat usage, type of boat used for marine fishery during

the past 12 months and fishery zones Y

Number of boat
Number of Marine fishery households - .

by type of using
Coastal

Number of Outboard

powered |powered
boat

Inboard
households Used

(Percentage)

Non used

(Percentage)

(Percentage)

Zone 1 5,239 4,951 288 151 2,991 2,370
(11.6)  (100.0) (94.5) (5.5)

Zone 2 3,639 3,116 523 205 2,202 1,747
(8.1) (100.0) (85.6) (14.4)

Zone 3 6,380 5,625 755 312 4,180 2,174
(14.2)  (100.0) (88.2) (11.8)

Zone 4 12,221 11,196 1,025 753 8,880 3,081
(27.1)  (100.0) (91.6) (8.4)

Zone 5 17,579 14,788 2,791 710 13,779 1,879
(39.0)  (100.0) (84.1) (15.9)

1/ data collected in the selected 24 provinces closed to the coast
Zone 1 : Trat, Chanthaburi, Rayong
Zone 2 :Chon Buri, Chachoengsao, Samut Prakan, Bangkok, Samut Sakhon,
Samut Songkhram, Phetchaburi
Zone 3 : Prachuap Khiri Khan, Chumphon, Surat Thani
Zone 4 : Nakhon Si Thammarat, Phatthalung, Songkhla, Pattani, Narathiwat
Zone 5 : Ranong, Phangnga, Phuket, Krabi, Trang, Satun
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6. Coastal aquaculture household

Households engaged in coastal aquaculture, for example
raising of sea creatures, i.e. shrimps, fishes, sea shells, crabs and
other kinds, such as seaweed, or hatching of sea creature, and/or
breeding sea creatures for sale, were totally 13,185 households,
which was accounted for 0.06 percent of total households in the
country. The fishery zone 2 (consists of Chon Buri, Chachoengsao,
Samut Prakarn, Bangkok, Samut Sakhon, Samut Songkhram and
Phetchaburi) had the highest percentage of households engaged in
coastal aquaculture (27.1%), followed by the fishery zone 1 (consists
of Trat, Chanthaburi and Rayong), of about 24.4%.

Total area of coastal aquaculture holding was 199.2 hundred
thousand rais. The fishery zone 2 (consists of Chon Buri, Chachoengsao,
Samut Prakarn, Bangkok, Samut Sakhon, Samut Songkhram and
Phetchaburi) occupied the highest percentage of coastal aquaculture
area, of about 0.99 hundred thousand rais (49.7%), followed by the
fishery zone 3 (Prachuap Khiri Khan, Chumphon and Surat Thani), of
about 0.24 hundred thousand rais (12.1%).

Fishes were the major sea creatures which were raised
among coastal aquaculture households, of about 6,667 households,
followed by shrimps, sea shells and crab, of about 5,420 , 3,334 and
1,876 households, respectively. The raising of other kind of sea
creatures, most of them were Marine borers, Grachilaria fisheries and
Artemia, were found only 8 households.

Shrimps were intensively raised in the fishery zone 2 and 1
(36.9% and 35.5% respectively). Fishes were intensively raised in the
fishery zone 4 (36.5%). The fishery zone 2 also had the percentage

of raising sea shells and crabs more than 50.0 percent (65.4% and
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51.3% respectively). Raising of other kind of sea creatures was

intensively found in the fishery zone 2 (50.0%).

Table 6 Number and percentage of coastal aquaculture households
by type of coastal aquaculture during the past 12 months,

area of holding and fishery zones

Number of Coastal aquaculture

Area of holdin
Number of Type of coastal aquaculture “ (Rai) =
ai

holdings
(Percentage) Shell Others

Zone 1 3,221 1,924 1,200 293 300 - 48,272
(24.4) (35.5)  (18.0) 88)  (16.0) - (24.2)

Zone 2 3,575 1,997 1,206 2,181 962 4 99,083
(27.1) (36.9)  (18.1) (65.4)  (51.3) (50.0) (49.7)

Zone 3 931 270 268 435 89 1 24,173
(7.1) (5.0) (4.0) (13.1) (4.7) (12.5) (12.1)

Zone 4 3,164 869 2,431 36 270 3 16,645
(24.0) (16.0)  (36.5) (1.0) (144 (37.5) (8.5)

Zone 5 2,294 360 1,562 389 255 - 11,040
(17.4) (6.6)  (23.4) (11.7)  (13.6) - (5.5)

1/ data collected in the selected 24 provinces closed to the coast
Zone 1 : Trat, Chanthaburi, Rayong
Zone 2 : Chon Buri, Chachoengsao, Samut Prakan, Bangkok, Samut Sakhon,
Samut Songkhram, Phetchaburi
Zone 3 : Prachuap Khiri Khan, Chumphon, Surat Thani
Zone 4 : Nakhon Si Thammarat, Phatthalung, Songkhla, Pattani, Narathiwat
Zone 5 : Ranong, Phangnea, Phuket, Krabi, Trang, Satun

2/ respondents can answer more than 1 type of sea creatures
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MTN 1 IUINEDEATEVIINTINYAT IMUNMINENBUENTYINNYAT LHeNReATawINNTSINYAS

WANSUAATEY NIA LAaZIInIn

TABLE 1 Number of holdings by activity of agriculture, area of holding, area, region and province

o o 1/
ANV NITININTHT

UIULNEATEI

lwAN1TUNATEY NA NsineAs NsnUgnNY ﬂﬁiL?ﬁmeﬁé’m’i
WAZIINIA Number of holdings Cultivating Rearing
crops livestock
Wsve1ndng 5,914,045 5,702,765 1,237,069
Tuaneuia 1,349,819 1,296,832 259,268
UDNLUALNAUIE 4,564,226 4,405,933 977,801
nANAY 848,548 773,807 121,054
Tulwsnauia 180,562 164,462 24,808
UDALYALNAUA 667,986 609,345 96,246
AALLD 1,300,727 1,258,538 210,034
Tuaneuia 330,681 317,906 51,759
UDALYALNAUA 970,046 940,632 158,275
NANZIUDDNLALILNLUD 2,746,978 2,693,277 709,831
Tuaeuia 638,408 623,403 143,263
UDALYALNAUA 2,108,570 2,069,874 566,568
nala 1,017,792 977,143 196,150
Tuaeuia 200,168 191,061 39,438
UDNLYALNAUA 817,624 786,082 156,712

1/ v A VN o U o ¥ 1 v
L MISIYZ19 0 ATWIDUNDDATDININTTNWYAT FNINADUANYIUSNIINILNYAT launnin 1 dnweug

v
Note : Respondents may report more than one activity of agriculture.
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MTN 1 PUWINEDEATEIINITINYAT IMUAMINENBUENTYINNYAT LHeNNeATawINISINYAT

WANSUAATDY NIA LAZIInIn

TABLE 1 Number of holdings by activity of agriculture, area of holding, area, region and province

.. . 1/
Activity of agriculture X da o
LUBYVABATIININITENEANT

Lo ¥ - Area, region
ATLNIZLAYNARNIUN UNNABEAYNT Area of holding i
P . and province
TuduunIn Sea salt farm 15 (Rai)

Culturing in fresh water

234,860 759 114,561,623 Whole Kingdom
52,795 44 23,524,028 Municipal area
182,065 715 91,037,595 Non - municipal area
60,485 662 19,221,042 Central
11,844 42 3,892,122 Municipal area
48,641 620 15,328,920 Non - municipal area
51,327 - 27,134,056 Northern
12,380 - 5,231,181 Municipal area
38,947 - 21,902,875 Non - municipal area
88,740 - 53,496,761 Northeastern
21,296 - 11,679,030 Municipal area
67,444 - 41,817,731 Non - municipal area
34,308 97 14,709,764 Southern
7,275 2 2,721,695 Municipal area
27,033 95 11,988,069 Non - municipal area

1/ v A VN o U o ¥ 1 v
L MISIYZ19 0 AFWIDUNDDATDININTTNWYAT FNINADUANYIUSNIINILNYAT laurnnin 1 dnweug

v
Note : Respondents may report more than one activity of agriculture.
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M5 1 3UEDeATawiMInens IuunmudnEaEMIIIeERs Wenteasewimanuns

WANISUNASES AR LLAZIININ (AD)

TABLE 1 Number of holdings by activity of agriculture, area of holding, area, region and

province (Contd.)

o o 1/
ANWULNITININTHT

UIULNEATEI
lwAN1TUNATEY NA nsineAs MsinEUgnNY ﬂﬁiL?ﬁme?jé’m’i

LAZAININ Number of holdings Cultivating Rearing

crops livestock

AIANATY

NTUNNUNIUAT 8,858 7,532 1,411
a3NIUTING 4,978 3,089 183
UUNYS 7,497 7,243 237
Unusnil 18,389 17,420 617
NILUASATDETYT 30,471 28,017 3,506
BNNDY 21,426 19,228 3,772
any3 59,208 55,293 8,258
GRATE 15,930 14,875 1,855
Foum 33,245 31,387 4,269
GERAlR 27,382 25,146 5,421
Yays 22,724 19,091 3,104
35809 35,084 34,321 1,595
JUNY3 50,717 49,764 1,682
M99 19,869 19,455 834
RLLTUNT 54,381 43,595 6,133
U513UYS 30,739 28,855 2,809
UATUEN 19,693 18,097 2,006
GRAIY 53,019 52,117 6,312
Y3 56,189 47,198 15,786
NEYAUYS 66,709 63,847 10,608
ANIIUYT 65,232 62,111 6,153
uAsUgY 37,829 31,925 3,916
ALNTAAT 9,494 7,297 73
AUNTHIATIY 10,953 10,487 224
WYTY3 40,924 33,566 16,462
Us2IUASTUS 47,608 42,851 13,828

1/ o A vy ° o ° 1% ' Y]
WHYLVEG) ﬂi?Liau%ﬂ@ﬂiaﬂVﬂﬂqﬁLﬂﬂﬁi AN BUANWULNIININTYAT lﬂiﬂﬂﬂ'ﬁfl 1 anuway

Y
Note : Respondents may report more than one activity of agriculture.
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1 IUANATYINNITINYAT TILUNALANYUENNTIINYAT LUeNNATeYINITINYAS

WANISUNASES AR LAZIININ (AD)

TABLE 1 Number of holdings by activity of agriculture, area of holding, area, region and

province (Contd.)

.. . 1/
Activity of agriculture X da o
LUBYVABATIININITENEANT

T . .z - Area, region
ATLNIZLAYNARNIUN UNNABEAYNT Area of holding i
P . and province
TuduIn Sea salt farm 15 (Rai)

Culturing in fresh water

Central
2,809 - 130,226 Bangkok
3,596 - 90,864 Samut Prakan
838 - 101,987 Nonthaburi
2,062 - 412,169 Pathum Thani
2,377 - 809,581 Phra Nakhon Si Ayutthaya
1,947 - 337,700 Ang Thong
1,491 - 1,892,709 Lop Buri
767 - 310,142 Sing Buri
1,270 - 922,700 Chai Nat
828 - 702,000 Saraburi
2,730 12 597,135 Chon Buri
595 - 667,156 Rayong
1,397 6 1,092,313 Chanthaburi
494 - 503,786 Trat
13,219 19 1,339,411 Chachoengsao
2,242 - 864,071 Prachin Buri
2,630 - 467,151 Nakhon Nayok
1,411 - 1,631,623 Sa Kaeo
2,731 - 922,011 Ratchaburi
1,269 - 1,674,766 Kanchanaburi
2,273 - 1,478,134 Suphan Buri
6,339 - 532,345 Nakhon Pathom
2,165 317 136,248 Samut Sakhon
476 130 76,049 Samut Songkhram
1,435 178 573,259 Phetchaburi
1,094 - 955,506 Prachuap Khiri Khan

1/ o A vy ° o ° 1% ' Y]
WHYLVEG ﬂi?Liau%ﬂ@ﬂiaﬂVﬂﬂqﬁLﬂﬂﬁi AN BUANWULNIININTYAT lﬂiﬂﬂﬂ'ﬁfl 1 anuway

Note

Y
Respondents may report more than one activity of agriculture.
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AN 1

TABLE 1

UIULNDATOWINNITNYAT TUUNALANYUENTINEAT LTaNNEATEIYINNITINYAS

WANISUNASES AR LLAZIININ (AD)

Number of holdings by activity of agriculture, area of holding, area, region and

province (Contd.)

o o 1/
ANWUTNITININTHT

IUIULNEATEY
lwAN1TUNATEY NA nsineRs MsinUgnY m’u?ﬁymﬂﬁé’mi

WAZIINIA Number of holdings Cultivating Rearing

crops livestock

aawile

\Weglul 134,431 129,095 24,939
amu 58,220 57,139 7,604
1119 92,742 89,911 20,446
QnIAne 54,654 53,339 6,250
Wing 63,321 60,750 10,301
1 77,363 76,013 16,252
WLLY 67,613 65,967 8,334
\TE95Y 146,368 139,811 30,493
ERNGRI! 34,008 33,195 13,162
UATAITIA 98,932 95,862 9,657
yigsnil 36,866 35,602 4,817
ALWALNYT 77,029 75,364 6,899
AN 56,762 54,920 11,388
gluviy 75,493 73,333 9,761
Wwadlan 78,706 75,138 11,962
NANT 50,396 47,818 6,305
wyTysal 97,823 95,281 11,464

1/ v A VN o U o ¥ 1 v
L MISIYZ19 0 ATWIDUNDDATDININTTNWYAT FNINADUANYIUSNIININYAT launnin 1 dnweug

Note

v/
Respondents may report more than one activity of agriculture.
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1 IUANATYINNITINYAT TILUNALANYUENNTIINYAT LUeNNATeYINITINYAS

WANISUNASES AR LAZIININ (AD)

TABLE 1 Number of holdings by activity of agriculture, area of holding, area, region and

province (Contd.)
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.. . 1/
Activity of agriculture X da 0
LUDNOBATNNINTTLNWRT

NsELaeedn 31 UNROAYNT Area of holding

¥ Area, region

P . and province
TuiunuIn Sea salt farm 15 (Rai)

Culturing in fresh water

Northern

2,867 - 1,163,834 Chiang Mai

894 - 484,130 Lamphun
3,391 - 928,578 Lampang
1,678 - 1,146,484 Uttaradit
2,300 - 718,619 Phrae
4,315 - 1,583,176 Nan
3,060 - 1,103,976 Phayao
8,323 - 2,548,575 Chiang Rai

405 - 362,087 Mae Hong Son
3,800 - 3,541,251 Nakhon Sawan
1,927 - 1,147,878 Uthai Thani
2,114 - 2,534,020 Kamphaeng Phet
1,892 - 1,342,302 Tak
3,488 - 1,872,233 Sukhothai
4,191 - 2,197,340 Phitsanulok
3,927 - 1,666,461 Phichit
2,755 - 2,793,112 Phetchabun

1/ v A VN o U o ¥ 1 v
L MISIYZ19 0 ATWIDUNDDATDININTTNWYAT FNINADUANYIUSNIINILNYAT launnin 1 dnweug

Note

v/
Respondents may report more than one activity of agriculture.
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M5 1 3UEDeATawiMInens IuunmudnEaEMIIIeERs Wenteasewimanuns

TABLE 1

WANISUNASES AR LLAZIININ (AD)

province (Contd.)

Number of holdings by activity of agriculture, area of holding, area, region and

v o 1/
ANWEUELNIININTRT

UL DATON
lwan1sUnATes nA WNSINEAS sz Ugnivy ﬂﬂiLgaqU@é’mi
WAL Number of holdings Cultivating Rearing
crops livestock
MAnziusanileamile

UATINYELN 259,648 252,014 52,645
U3sud 176,323 171,304 55,424
a3uns 186,710 181,246 78,488
ARazINY 203,405 201,402 71,722
q‘uaiwmﬁ 229,219 226,428 72,584
elass 83,619 82,926 30,161
Fegi 147,566 145,700 16,185
guaLa3eY 59,859 59,279 17,818
TJenw 55,135 54,733 4,851
WBIUENY) 58,027 57,417 5,552
VYOURNU 198,288 193,831 42,008
qmﬁﬂﬁ 156,791 154,950 18,671
Al 91,785 91,137 6,384
NUBIANY 48,163 47,241 7,042
U@EITAN 135,774 133,610 48,905
Souldn 180,619 178,316 62,872
NS 139,579 137,238 23,826
ANaUAT 177,811 168,171 51,326
UATINUL 104,739 103,547 26,407
YNAIWIT 53,918 52,787 16,960

1/ o A vy ° o ° 1% ' Y]
WHYLVEG) ﬂi?Liau%ﬂ@ﬂiaﬂVﬂﬂqﬁLﬂﬂﬁi AN BUANWULNIININTYAT lﬂiﬂﬂﬂ'ﬁfl 1 anuway

Note

Y
Respondents may report more than one activity of agriculture.
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1 IUANATYINNITINYAT TILUNALANYUENNTIINYAT LUeNNATeYINITINYAS

WANISUNASES AR LAZIININ (AD)

TABLE 1 Number of holdings by activity of agriculture, area of holding, area, region and

province (Contd.)

61

. . v
Activity of agriculture & .
LUBYONBATDININTENEAT

NseLaeedn It WNFOAYNT Area of holding

” Area, region

13

P . and province
TununinIn Sea salt farm 15 (Rai)

Culturing in fresh water

Northeastern

9,296 - 6,554,376 Nakhon Ratchasima
2,701 - 3,444,693 Buri Ram
5,443 - 3,472,477 Surin
1,957 - 3,316,392 Si Sa Ket
5,351 - 4,774,568 Ubon Ratchathani
1,444 - 1,635,266 Yasothon
9,878 - 3,105,874 Chaiyaphum

763 - 1,255,238 Amnat Charoen
1,489 - 1,228,049 Bueng Kan
1,728 - 1,219,411 Nong Bua Lam Phu
9,815 - 3,373,593 Khon Kaen
4,919 - 3,376,805 Udon Thani
6,051 - 2,762,008 Loei
3,014 - 897,111 Nong Khai
3,033 - 2,209,690 Maha Sarakham
2,861 - 3,021,320 Roi Et
3,626 - 2,256,273 Kalasin
8,726 - 2,894,215 Sakon Nakhon
4,422 - 1,810,852 Nakhon Phanom
2,223 - 888,550 Mukdahan

1/ o A vy ° o ° 1% ' Y]
WHYLVEG ﬂi’JLiauQﬂamaﬂmmimwm AN BUANWULNIININTYAT lﬁliﬂﬂﬂ'ﬁq 1 anuway

Note

Y
Respondents may report more than one activity of agriculture.
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M5 1 3UEDeATawiMInens IuunmudnEaEMIIIeERs Wenteasewimanuns

WANISUNASES AR LLAZIININ (AD)

TABLE 1 Number of holdings by activity of agriculture, area of holding, area, region and

province (Contd.)

v o 1/
ANWEUELNIININTRT

UL DATON
wansUnAses A1A WNSINEAS sz Ugnivy madesUadnd
WAL Number of holdings Cultivating Rearing
crops livestock
mald

UATAITITUINY 191,956 180,729 47,416
nsed 43,444 42,867 4,049
a9 31,329 30,740 2,527
Qe 2,038 1,911 301
431845571 128,539 126,405 10,376
FLUBDY 22,402 22,234 1,182
YUNT 89,150 88,739 5,311
A 119,444 111,584 31,976
dga 34,513 33,524 6,718
n39 86,983 83,417 12,512
‘WJMQQ 76,781 73,484 23,308
Unpnil 68,873 63,085 28,456
gean 56,606 55,687 6,578
U 65,734 62,737 15,440

1/ o 1% ° Y] ° v ' Y]
WRHGLYAG ﬂiuﬁawﬁamaﬂmmimwm ANUNTIDNDUANWUSNITINILAYRT VL?IZJ"Iﬂﬂ'J'] 1 anwY

%
Note : Respondents may report more than one activity of agriculture.
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WANISUNASES AR LAZIININ (AD)

TABLE 1 Number of holdings by activity of agriculture, area of holding, area, region and

province (Contd.)

- : v
Activity of agriculture & .
LUBYONBATDININTENEAT

¥ o .z » Area, region
ATLNIZLAYNEARNIUN UNNADALUNT Area of holding i
! and province

Tufiufitnde Sea salt farm 15 (Rai)

Culturing in fresh water

Southern
9,610 - 2,442 781 Nakhon Si Thammarat
553 - 855,503 Krabi
349 - 604,640 Phangnga
62 - 28,516 Phuket
3,422 - 2,791,972 Surat Thani
321 - 534,532 Ranong
1,287 - 1,768,983 Chumphon
5,648 - 1,450,636 Songkhla
1,182 - 421,965 Satun
2,225 - 1,248,532 Trang
5,308 - 881,023 Phatthalung
2,489 97 430,447 Pattani
950 - 655,677 Yala
902 - 594 557 Narathiwat

1/ o 1% ° Y] ° 9 ' Y]
WRHGLYAG ﬂiuﬁawﬁamaﬂmmimwm ANUTINNDUANWUSNITINILAYRT VL?IZJ"Iﬂﬂ'J'] 1 anwY

%
Note : Respondents may report more than one activity of agriculture.
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AT 2 UINEDRATEIIINISINEAT IMUNMUANBUENTTUNYATUTEANALT kazuNnd1 1 Uselan  lwan1sunATes

NA WAZIINIA
TABLE 2 Number of holdings by activity of agriculture in single activity and more than one activity, area,

region and province

SNUULNITIUNEAT
wansUnNASes AA MuseLAMAgl  Single activity
wazdanin MawgUaning nsiiesUade s i Msvhundeaymns
Tufiufithan
Cultivating crops Rearing livestock  Culturing in fresh water Sea salt farm

ﬁ?iﬂ%aﬂmﬂﬁni 4,527,429 163,416 40,141 632
Tuawmauia 1,057,856 42,861 8,262 34
UBNLYRLNAUNA 3,469,573 120,555 31,879 598
NIANANY 676,101 43,668 28,059 575
Tuawmauia 145,841 10,455 5,147 33
UBNLUALNAUIR 530,260 33,213 22,912 542
Al 1,059,426 35,718 4,626 -
Tuawmauia 271,645 11,075 1,181 -
UBNLUALNAUIR 787,781 24,643 3,445 -
ANANZIUDDNRLNUD 1,988,484 49,083 3,236 -
Tuawmauia 483,163 13,457 1,051 -
UBNLUALNAUR 1,505,321 35,626 2,185 -
aald 803,418 34,947 4,220 57
Tuawmauia 157,207 7,874 883 1

UBDNLYALNFAUIR 646,211 27,073 3,337 56
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MITN 2 UIUEDEATEIIINITINEAT TMUNMUENBULNTINAYATUTHANALL wazguINnd 1 Uselan wansunases

NA WAZIINIA
TABLE 2 Number of holdings by activity of agriculture in single activity and more than one activity, area,

region and province

Activity of agriculture

NuNwAs 2 Ysean Fununshans 3 Ussianduld Area, region
Two - type activity Three - type and above activity and province
1,103,471 78,956 Whole Kingdom
222,498 18,308 Municipal area
880,973 60,648 Non - municipal area
92,847 7,298 Central
17,583 1,503 Municipal area
75,264 5,795 Non - municipal area
182,742 18,215 Northern
42,196 4,584 Municipal area
140,546 13,631 Non - municipal area
667,480 38,695 Northeastern
131,920 8,817 Municipal area
535,560 29,878 Non - municipal area
160,402 14,748 Southern
30,799 3,404 Municipal area

129,603 11,344 Non - municipal area
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1A kardandn (519)
TABLE 2 Number of holdings by activity of agriculture in single activity and more than one activity, area,

region and province (Contd.)

ANWEULNITVNAYAT
WwANISUNASaY ANA Mussnmfen  Single activity
LAYIIIA MawgUaning nsieUAdnd ASINZLEE9AR N NIVIURNADENNT

TununinInusennien

Cultivating crops Rearing livestock  Culturing in fresh water Sea salt farm
aANAIN
NINWUNTUAT 5,096 592 616 -
aynIuIINIg 1,327 a7 1,821 .
UUNYT 6,495 88 144 -
Unusil 15,916 216 682 -
NITUATATOLTE 25,078 1,685 608 -
NN 16,161 1,539 541 -
any3 49,873 3,615 236 -
GNTITR 13,568 838 175 -
Foum 28,034 1,555 256 -
GEATE! 21,356 1,921 271 -
a3 17,211 1,549 1,880 12
eEIRN 33,024 555 186 -
JUNY3 48,102 348 593 -
7379 18,616 295 109 -
ALTLNT 36,180 1,899 8,461 18
U513UY3 25,975 714 1,107 -
UATUIEN 15,312 520 1,029 -
GRAIY 46,003 789 80 -
Y3 38,399 7,460 1,332 -
NYIUY3 55,319 2,498 318 -
ANTTUYS 57,360 1,972 920 -
UATUIH 28,077 1,981 3,691 -
ANIAAT 6,964 36 1,831 313
ANTAIATI 10,167 52 276 115
WYIY3 23,397 6,668 428 117

US¥IUASTUS 33,091 4,236 468 -
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MITN 2 UIUEDEATEIIINITINEAT TMUNMUENBULNTINAYATUTHANALL wazguINnd 1 Uselan wansunases

1A kazdanin (mo)

TABLE 2 Number of holdings by activity of agriculture in single activity and more than one activity, area,

region and province (Contd.)

Activity of agriculture

AW 2 USELan

Two - type activity

PMNEATAILA 3 UssnnTuly

Three - type and above activity

Area, region

and province

2,214
1,676

719
1,440
2,771
2,849
5,134
1,131
3,119
3,655
1,931
1,211
1,220

784
7,061
2,719
2,624
5,473
8,470
8,133
4,655
3,809

343

322
9,923
9,461

340
107

51
135
329
336
350
218
281
179
141
108
454

65
762
224
208
674
528
441
325
271

21
391
352

Central

Bangkok

Samut Prakan
Nonthaburi
Pathum Thani
Phra Nakhon Si Ayutthaya
Ang Thong

Lop Buri

Sing Buri

Chai Nat

Saraburi

Chon Buri

Rayong
Chanthaburi

Trat
Chachoengsao
Prachin Buri
Nakhon Nayok

Sa Kaeo
Ratchaburi
Kanchanaburi
Suphan Buri
Nakhon Pathom
Samut Sakhon
Samut Songkhram
Phetchaburi
Prachuap Khiri Khan
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AT 2 UINEDRATEIIINISINEAT IMUNMUANBUENTTUNYATUTEANALT kazuNnd1 1 Uselan  lwan1sunATes

1A kardandn (519)
TABLE 2 Number of holdings by activity of agriculture in single activity and more than one activity, area,

region and province (Contd.)

ANWEULNITVNAYAT
WwANISUNASaY ANA Mussnmfen  Single activity
LAYIIIA MawgUaning nsieUAdnd ASINZLEE9AR N NIVIURNADENNT

TununinInusennien

Cultivating crops Rearing livestock  Culturing in fresh water Sea salt farm
mMawile
Wealn 107,868 4,887 321 -
A 49,996 1,004 56 -
a1unq 70,517 2,581 154 -
9ATANG 47,260 1,092 177 -
WWg 51,661 2,395 124 -
U 59,139 1,071 156 -
NyLe 57,376 1,427 113 -
\WeesY 111,715 5,626 596 -
LRGN 20,672 760 27 -
UATAITIA 86,351 2,075 832 -
gyiys1il 30,723 814 366 -
ATLNILNY T 68,783 1,372 187 -
AN 44,198 1,730 72 -
gluvie 63,301 1,749 333 -
iwaglan 63,982 2,963 429 -
NANT 41,336 1,852 535 -

INYTYI0 84,548 2,320 148 -
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MITN 2 UIUEDEATEIIINITINEAT TMUNMUENBULNTINAYATUTHANALL wazguINnd 1 Uselan wansunases

1A kardandn (519)
TABLE 2 Number of holdings by activity of agriculture in single activity and more than one activity, area,

region and province (Contd.)

Activity of agriculture

NuNwAs 2 Ysean Fununshans 3 Ussianduld Area, region
Two - type activity Three - type and above activity and province
Northern
20,240 1,115 Chiang Mai
6,911 253 Lamphun
17,974 1,516 Lampang
5,637 488 Uttaradit
8,252 889 Phrae
14,777 2,220 Nan
7,646 1,051 Phayao
24,603 3,828 Chiang Rai
12,344 205 Mae Hong Son
8,961 713 Nakhon Sawan
4,446 517 Uthai Thani
6,026 661 Kamphaeng Phet
10,086 676 Tak
9,131 979 Sukhothai
10,079 1,253 Phitsanulok
5,692 981 Phichit

9,937 870 Phetchabun
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1A kardandn (519)
TABLE 2 Number of holdings by activity of agriculture in single activity and more than one activity, area,

region and province (Contd.)

ANWEULNITVNAYAT
WwANISUNASaY ANA Mussnmfen  Single activity
LAYIIIA MawgUaning nsieUAdnd ASINZLEE9AR N NIVIURNADENNT

TununinInusennien

Cultivating crops Rearing livestock  Culturing in fresh water Sea salt farm
AN IUDDNLRYILLD
UATIIVEN 202,160 6,975 483 -
U3sud 119,737 4,812 119 -
guns 106,109 5,195 155 -
A3dzLNY 131,079 1,939 46 -
QUATIYET 154,500 2,437 243 -
olasy 52,986 633 29 -
Fuqdl 124,134 1,554 237 -
IUIATEY 41,709 542 28 -
U9n1w 49,254 358 33 -
VOKNRLRE 51,481 511 72 -
YOULNU 150,186 4,207 170 -
9n5511l 134,857 1,647 131 -
Loy 80,615 557 73 -
NUDIAY 39,452 647 208 -
URA1TAM 85,440 1,965 166 -
SouLdn 116,755 2,172 97 -
NwWAUS 113,563 1,866 383 -
anauAs 122,503 8,953 413 -
UATWUL 75,765 1,037 118 -

HNATNNT 36,199 1,076 32 -




71

MITN 2 UIUEDEATEIIINITINEAT TMUNMUENBULNTINAYATUTHANALL wazguINnd 1 Uselan wansunases

1A kazdanin (mo)

TABLE 2 Number of holdings by activity of agriculture in single activity and more than one activity, area,

region and province (Contd.)

Activity of agriculture

AW 2 USELan

Two - type activity

PMNEATAILA 3 UssnnTuly

Three - type and above activity

Area, region

and province

45,753
50,204
72,035
69,006
68,934
29,030
19,085
17,159

5,042

5,256
40,084
18,563

9,293

6,578
46,632
59,760
22,423
41,472
26,001
15,170

4,277
1,451
3,216
1,335
3,105

941
2,556

421

448

707
3,641
1,593
1,247
1,278
1,571
1,835
1,344
4,470
1,818
1,441

Northeastern

Nakhon Ratchasima
Buri Ram

Surin

Si Sa Ket

Ubon Ratchathani
Yasothon
Chaiyaphum
Amnat Charoen
Bueng Kan

Nong Bua Lam Phu
Khon Kaen

Udon Thani

Loei

Nong Khai

Maha Sarakham
Roi Et

Kalasin

Sakon Nakhon
Nakhon Phanom

Mukdahan
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1A kardandn (519)
TABLE 2 Number of holdings by activity of agriculture in single activity and more than one activity, area,

region and province (Contd.)

ANWEULNITVNAYAT
WwANISUNASaY ANA Mussnmfen  Single activity
LAYIIIA MawgUaning nsieUAdnd ASINZLEE9AR N NIVIURNADENNT

TununinInusennien

Cultivating crops Rearing livestock  Culturing in fresh water Sea salt farm
aald
UATAISITUTIY 138,986 9,273 1,586 -
n5ed 39,093 510 53 -
397 28,563 520 63 -
Qo 1,696 103 19 -
q31945574 115,842 1,457 603 -
ITUDY 21,035 133 29 -
YUNT 83,002 316 81 -
a9 84,961 6,855 622 -
a9 27,124 862 100 -
n3 73,202 3,275 224 -
WNg 51,232 2,785 303 -
Unnntl 39,361 5,158 363 57
gzan 49,482 824 74 -

U154 49,839 2,876 100 -
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1A kardandn (519)
TABLE 2 Number of holdings by activity of agriculture in single activity and more than one activity, area,

region and province (Contd.)

Activity of agriculture

NuNwAs 2 Ysean Fununshans 3 Ussianduld Area, region
Two - type activity Three - type and above activity and province
Southern
38,423 3,688 Nakhon Si Thammarat
3,551 237 Krabi
2,079 104 Phangnga
204 16 Phuket
9,610 1,027 Surat Thani
1,075 130 Ranong
5,315 436 Chumphon
24,248 2,758 Songkhla
5,943 434 Satun
9,393 889 Trang
19,603 2,858 Phatthalung
22,622 1,312 Pattani
5,843 383 Yala

12,493 426 Narathiwat
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TABLE 3 Number of holdings by the two-type activity and the three-type and above activity, area, region and province

ANWAENITILAEAT 2 USTLan

Two - type activity

lwaN1sUNATEY NA nsingUgnitvuag nsinzUgnitvuay nsinzUgniiuuay ﬂﬂitgﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁmma%
wazdanin msigeUrgdng nsiedsadr i nsyhunndedayns asiAedri
Cultivating crops and 1uﬁuﬁﬁﬁﬂ Cultivating crops and Iuﬁuﬁ‘ljﬁm
Rearing livestock Cultivating crops and Sea salt farm Rearing livestock and
Culturing in fresh water Culturing in fresh water
2519971041905 987,632 108,729 21 7,036
Tuwswneauna 196,270 24,395 3 1,829
UDALUALNAUIR 791,362 84,334 18 5,207
a1ANAY 67,670 22,720 19 2,399
Tulwameuia 12,386 4,729 3 464
UBDALVALNAUIR 55,284 17,991 16 1,935
mMawitle 154,256 26,641 - 1,845
Tuwswneauna 35,581 6,096 - 519
UDNLYALNFAUNR 118,675 20,545 - 1,326
mManziusanideunile 620,671 45,427 - 1,382
Tuwsweauna 120,492 10,931 - 497
UBDALVALNAUIR 500,179 34,496 - 885
nala 145,035 13,941 2 1,410
Tuawmeuna 27,811 2,639 - 349

UBNLUYALNAUNE 117,224 11,302 2 1,061
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TABLE 3 Number of holdings by the two-type activity and the three-type and above activity, area, region and province

AnyaenIsrnensias 3 Usslnnduld

Three - type and above activity

nswdesUAdn Iuay

NSIUNGREYNS
Rearing livestock and

Sea salt farm

Msaeedn’
Tuiuih3ouay
nshunndedayns
Culturing in fresh water

and Sea salt farm

nsinzUaniie auq Mnde Area, region

nswdeaUAdeiuay Others and province

v
I3

nMsnzideeda i
Tuiui3n
Cultivating crops

Rearing livestock and

Culturing in fresh water

34

34
24

24

10

10

19

18
15

14

78,903 53 Whole Kingdom
18,302 6 Municipal area
60,601 ar Non - municipal area

7,269 29 Central

1,498 5 Municipal area

5771 24 Non - municipal area
18,215 - Northern

4,584 - Municipal area
13,631 - Non - municipal area
38,695 - Northeastern

8,817 - Municipal area
29,878 - Non - municipal area
14,724 24 Southern

3,403 1 Municipal area

11,321 23 Non - municipal area
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TABLE 3 Number of holdings by the two-type activity and the three-type and above activity, area, region and province (Contd.)

ANWAENITILAEAT 2 USTLan

Two - type activity

WRN13UNATEL AR mnwwsﬂgﬂﬁmas mamwﬂgﬂﬁmaz ﬂ’]iL‘WWSUQﬂﬂ‘ULLa:’, ﬂﬂitgﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁmil:aﬁ
TGERN el mﬁtgﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁm AsINELEs R nsyhunndedayns IRE MR e
Cultivating crops and 1uﬁuﬁﬁﬁﬂ Cultivating crops and Iuﬁuﬁ‘ljﬁm
Rearing livestock Cultivating crops and Sea salt farm Rearing livestock and
Culturing in fresh water Culturing in fresh water
MANAY
NTUNNUAIUAT 361 1,735 - 118
aynIuIINIg 8 1,647 - 21
UUNYS 76 621 - 22
Unusdl 195 1,174 - 71
NITUATATDYTEN 1,331 1,279 - 161
21999 1,779 952 - 118
anys 4,229 841 - 64
R 757 332 - 42
Foum 2,386 686 - 47
asvys 3,277 334 - 44
a3 1,222 517 - 192
PHibN 910 279 - 22
Funy3 868 338 2 12
#3719 464 310 - 10
AELTINTT 3,065 3,588 - 407
Us13uys 1,808 848 - 63
UATUIYN 1,231 1,346 - ar
asum 4,816 624 - 33
I3 7,599 672 - 199
N1YIUYI 7,623 464 - a6
ANIIUYI 3,627 799 - 229
UATUZY 1,432 2,145 - 232
GEYEGRIGE 16 310 - 14
GEVEGNGEREY 132 157 10 18
WYIYI 9,271 501 7 114

UsgaumsTus 9,187 221 - 53




I

A58 3 FWIUDEATENINNITNEAT TUUNALANBUENITTNNEAT 2 Uselan wazaud 3 Ussanduld wanisunases a1a uazdania (o)

TABLE 3 Number of holdings by the two-type activity and the three-type and above activity, area, region and province (Contd.)

AnyaenIsrnensias 3 Usslnnduld

Three - type and above activity

msiisUrdniuas nsimgdsada i nsinzUaniie Buq fvde Area, region
ﬂqjﬁquqmﬁ@ag}mj Iuﬁuﬁﬁﬁmas ﬂ?iLgﬂﬂﬂﬂgﬂ’jLLaz Others and province
Rearing livestock and nshunndedayns nMamzdssdniih
Sea salt farm Culturing in fresh water Tufiufithin
and Sea salt farm Cultivating crops

Rearing livestock and

Culturing in fresh water

Central

- - 340 - Bangkok

- - 107 - Samut Prakan

- - 51 - Nonthaburi

- - 135 - Pathum Thani

- - 329 - Phra Nakhon Si Ayutthaya

- - 336 - Ang Thong

- - 350 - Lop Buri

- - 218 - Sing Buri

- - 281 - Chai Nat

- - 179 - Saraburi

- - 141 - Chon Buri

- - 108 - Rayong

- - 450 4 Chanthaburi

- - 65 - Trat

- 1 762 - Chachoengsao

- - 224 - Prachin Buri

- - 208 - Nakhon Nayok

- - 674 - Sa Kaeo

- - 528 - Ratchaburi

- - 441 - Kanchanaburi

- - 325 - Suphan Buri

- - 271 - Nakhon Pathom

- 3 6 1 Samut Sakhon

1 4 21 - Samut Songkhram
23 7 367 24 Phetchaburi

- - 352 - Prachuap Khiri Khan
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TABLE 3 Number of holdings by the two-type activity and the three-type and above activity, area, region and province (Contd.)

ANWAENITILAEAT 2 USTLan

Two - type activity

WRN13UNATEL AR mnwwsﬂgﬂﬁmas mamwﬂgﬂﬁmas mnwwﬂgﬂﬁmas ﬂﬂitgﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁmil:aﬁ
TGERN el mﬁtgﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁmf AsINELEs R nsyhunndedayns IRE MR e
Cultivating crops and 1uﬁuﬁﬁﬁﬂ Cultivating crops and Iuﬁuﬁ‘ljﬁm
Rearing livestock Cultivating crops and Sea salt farm Rearing livestock and
Culturing in fresh water Culturing in fresh water
aawie
Wwedlul 18,809 1,303 - 128
A 6,326 564 - 21
119 16,253 1,625 - 96
QnIANE 4,624 967 - 46
WS 6,965 1,235 - 52
1y 12,838 1,816 - 123
WeLe 5,750 1,790 - 106
W38 20,704 3,564 - 335
wilgosaau 12,171 147 - 26
UATAITIA 6,706 2,092 - 163
g5l 3,402 960 - 84
ANLWNILNYS 4,760 1,160 - 106
A0 8,942 1,104 - 40
gluvie 6,955 2,098 - 78
wwaglan 7,570 2,333 - 176
NIng 3,281 2,220 - 191

ysYIed 8,200 1,663 - 74
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TABLE 3 Number of holdings by the two-type activity and the three-type and above activity, area, region and province (Contd.)

AnyaenIsrnensias 3 Usslnnduld

Three - type and above activity

msiisUrdniuas nsimgdsada i nsinzUgnity Buq fvde Area, region
ﬂqjﬁquqmﬁ@ag}ms Iuﬁuﬁﬁﬁmaz ﬂ?iLgﬂﬂﬂﬂgﬂ’jLLaz Others and province
Rearing livestock and nshunndedayns nMamzdssdniih
Sea salt farm Culturing in fresh water Tufiufithin
and Sea salt farm Cultivating crops

Rearing livestock and

Culturing in fresh water

Northern
- - 1,115 - Chiang Mai
- - 253 - Lamphun
- - 1,516 - Lampang
- - 488 - Uttaradit
- - 889 - Phrae
- - 2,220 - Nan
- - 1,051 - Phayao
- - 3,828 - Chiang Rai
- - 205 - Mae Hong Son
- - 713 - Nakhon Sawan
- - 517 - Uthai Thani
- - 661 - Kamphaeng Phet
- - 676 - Tak
- - 979 - Sukhothai
- - 1,253 - Phitsanulok
- - 981 - Phichit

- - 870 - Phetchabun
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TABLE 3 Number of holdings by the two-type activity and the three-type and above activity, area, region and province (Contd.)

ANWAENITILAEAT 2 USTLan

Two - type activity

WRN13UNATEL AR mnwwsﬂgﬂﬁmas mamwﬂgﬂﬁmaz ﬂ’]iL‘WWSUQﬂﬂ‘ULLa:’, ﬂﬂitgﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁmil:aﬁ
uazdanin iU’ naneEesdn it NSYUINGRANNT asiAedri
Cultivating crops and 1uﬁuﬁﬁﬁﬂ Cultivating crops and Iuﬁuﬁ‘ljﬁm
Rearing livestock Cultivating crops and Sea salt farm Rearing livestock and
Culturing in fresh water Culturing in fresh water

AMARLIUBBNLRLLULE

UATIITELN 41,217 4,360 - 176
UIsug 49,073 1,043 - 88
Huns 69,963 1,958 - 114
ALY 68,430 558 - 18
9uUaTIvs1H 66,931 1,892 - 111
ylass 28,556 443 - 31
Fundl 12,000 7,010 - 75
§1UN23Y 16,845 304 - 10
J9nw 4,034 997 - 11
Mot 4,307 922 - 27
YOULNY 34,080 5,924 - 80
9n5511 15,368 3,132 - 63
1oy 4,562 4,713 - 18
RUDIAY 5,050 1,461 - 67
URIA1TAY 45,336 1,263 - 33
Souidn 58,831 895 - 34
nwaug 20,524 1,807 - 92
anauns 37,629 3,569 - 274
UATWUL 23,515 2,449 - 37

HNAIMS 14,420 727 - 23
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TABLE 3 Number of holdings by the two-type activity and the three-type and above activity, area, region and province (Contd.)

AnyaenIsrnensias 3 Usslnnduld

Three - type and above activity

msiisUrdniuas nsimgdsada i nsinzUaniie Buq fvde Area, region
ﬂqjﬁquqmﬁ@ag}mj Iuﬁuﬁﬁﬁmas ﬂ?iLgﬂﬂﬂﬂgﬂ’jLLaz Others and province
Rearing livestock and nshunndedayns nMamzdssdniih
Sea salt farm Culturing in fresh water Tufiufithin
and Sea salt farm Cultivating crops

Rearing livestock and

Culturing in fresh water

Northeastern
- - 4,277 - Nakhon Ratchasima
- - 1,451 - Buri Ram
- - 3,216 - Surin
- - 1,335 - Si Sa Ket
_ - 3,105 - Ubon Ratchathani
. - 941 - Yasothon
_ - 2,556 - Chaiyaphum
. - 421 - Amnat Charoen
- - aa8 - Bueng Kan
. - 707 - Nong Bua Lam Phu
- - 3,641 - Khon Kaen
, - 1,593 - Udon Thani
; - 1,247 - Loei
- - 1,278 - Nong Khai
- - 1,571 - Maha Sarakham
_ - 1,835 - Roi Et
- - 1,344 - Kalasin
- - 4,470 - Sakon Nakhon
. - 1,818 - Nakhon Phanom

- - 1,441 - Mukdahan
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TABLE 3 Number of holdings by the two-type activity and the three-type and above activity, area, region and province (Contd.)

ANWAENITILAEAT 2 USTLan

Two - type activity

WRN13UNATEL AR mnwwsﬂgﬂﬁmas mamwﬂgﬂﬁmaz mnwwﬂgnﬁ‘zjuas mﬁaqﬂqé{miuas
LAzIInin ﬂmgﬂwﬂgﬁﬁ AsINELEs R nsyhunndedayns IRE MR e
Cultivating crops and Iuﬁuﬁﬁﬁﬂ Cultivating crops and Iuﬁuﬁﬁﬁm
Rearing livestock Cultivating crops and Sea salt farm Rearing livestock and
Culturing in fresh water Culturing in fresh water
aala
UATATHITNINY 34,087 3,968 - 368
nsed 3,288 249 - 14
W9 1,897 176 - 6
Qiin 177 22 - 5
g9 3ol 7,818 1,718 - 74
YUY 913 156 - 6
YUNT 4,545 756 - 14
GNKIGH! 21,980 1,885 - 383
ana 5,345 571 - 27
n39 8,281 1,045 - 67
UGN 17,456 1,938 - 209
Unendl 21,781 630 2 195
gean 5,350 ar2 - 21
USITNE 12,117 355 - 21
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TABLE 3 Number of holdings by the two-type activity and the three-type and above activity, area, region and province (Contd.)

AnyaenIsrnensias 3 Usslnnduld

Three - type and above activity

msiisUrdniuas nsimgdsada i nsinzUgnity Buq fvde Area, region
ﬂqjﬁquqmﬁ@ag}mj Iuﬁuﬁﬁﬁmas ﬂ?iLgﬂﬂﬂﬂgﬂ’jLLaz Others and province
Rearing livestock and nshunndedayns nMamzdssdniih
Sea salt farm Culturing in fresh water Tufiufithin
and Sea salt farm Cultivating crops

Rearing livestock and

Culturing in fresh water

Southern
- - 3,688 - Nakhon Si Thammarat
- - 237 - Krabi
- - 104 - Phangnea
- - 16 - Phuket
- - 1,027 - Surat Thani
- - 130 - Ranong
- - 436 - Chumphon
- - 2,758 - Songkhla
- - 484 - Satun
- - 889 - Trang
- - 2,858 - Phatthalung
10 4 1,288 24 Pattani
- - 383 - Yala

- - 426 - Narathiwat




84
159 4 UIUASISEUUTTUNEL BavinERgadn11918Re SuunmuUsEANUTEL lRNSUNASEY AR WaTIIRIn

TABLE 4 Number of marine capture fishery and coastal aquaculture households by type of activity fishery, area, region and province

dnwauznsvinUsens  Activity of fishery

Jszuanela LW'ISL?;IENéJG]’Sﬁ’]‘U’]EJa\T
wan1sUnATe 1A Marine capture fishery Coastal aquaculture Area, region
wazdanin U UsgLAnLien UismmeaLLazéuﬂl/ U UsgLniien wRee LLazSuﬂZ/ and province
Total Marine capture  Marine capture Total  Coastal aquaculture Coastal aquaculture
fishery only fishery and only and other
other
Was1ve1adns 45,058 39,292 5,766 13,185 9,149 4,036 Whole Kingdom
Twwmwauia 12,483 11,071 1,412 3,118 2,099 1,019 Municipal area
UDNLVRLNAUIA 32,575 28,221 4,354 10,067 7,050 3,017 Non - municipal area
N1ANAY 10,542 9,456 1,086 6,888 5,941 947 Central
Tuwmwauia 3,171 2,789 382 1,600 1,324 276 Municipal area
UBNLUALNAUIEA 7,371 6,667 704 5,288 4,617 671 Non - municipal area
mawile - - - - - Northern
Tuwameuia - - - - - - Municipal area
UDNLVALNAUIA - - - - - - Non - municipal area
Manziusanideamile - - - - - - Northeastern
Tuwmwauia - - - - - - Municipal area
UDNLVALNAUIE - - - - - - Non - municipal area
aald 34,516 29,836 4,680 6,297 3,208 3,089 Southern
luwawauia 9,312 8,282 1,030 1,518 775 743 Municipal area
UDALUALNAUNR 25,204 21,554 3,650 4,779 2,433 2,346 Non - municipal area

v 4 v o e Lo ¥ L % 4
LA - Ui%ﬂﬂﬂ%LaLLa%au‘] IWLLﬂ mMyvUsemela sanunsnzldssdadingeils seUsensdian
2 R : < v I Coa e 0 o % 4
L'W'lzLamammmaﬂmazau‘] IWLLﬂ MIwzaedn gl TmdunmsiUszumeia iteussnsdian
1% L . . L .
Note  :  Engaging in marine capture fishery as well as engaging in coastal aquaculture and/or freshwater fishery

: Y Engaging in coastal aquaculture as well as engaging in marine capture fishery and/or freshwater fishery
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TABLE 4 Number of marine capture fishery and coastal aquaculture households by type of activity fishery, area, region and province (Contd.)

dnwauznsvinUsens  Activity of fishery

Usenaneia wneidssdiheils

wan1sUnATe 1A Marine capture fishery Coastal aquaculture Area, region

wazdanin U UsgLAnLien UismmeaLLazéuﬂl/ U UsgLniien wRee LLazSuﬂZ/ and province

Total Marine capture  Marine capture Total  Coastal aquaculture Coastal aquaculture
fishery only fishery and only and other
other
NANANN Central

NINNUMIUAT - - - 463 462 1 Bangkok
aunsusnig 404 298 106 823 719 104 Samut Prakan
‘ua‘lﬁ 400 337 63 104 a4 60 Chon Buri
EEAI0N 752 664 88 169 149 20 Rayong
Uuwuﬁ' 1,972 1,660 312 2,271 1,984 287 Chanthaburi
730 2,515 2,431 84 781 702 79 Trat
AZTUNT 231 107 124 310 196 114 Chachoengsao
AYNTEAIRNT 608 554 54 697 642 55 Samut Sakhon
AYNTAIATIY 891 767 124 828 704 124 Samut Songkhram
L‘Wszﬁq% 1,105 993 112 350 258 92 Phetchaburi
UszaIURATTUS 1,664 1,645 19 92 81 11 Prachuap Khiri Khan

1/ o v . L e a1 L ¥ o
LG - US%@NVISL&LLGS@UG] laun msvihuszuameia sauAumMsnziaesdndinvieils vieuseuaiidn
2 I : 4 v X oo oe¥ Co o 0 o ¥ 4
waLaaqamuwwﬁim,l,azauq laun mMsimzdesdaivneils sauAumsiusslamea vieUseuaidn
v
Note  :  Engaging in marine capture fishery as well as engaging in coastal aquaculture and/or freshwater fishery

/
L Engaging in coastal aquaculture as well as engaging in marine capture fishery and/or freshwater fishery
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TABLE 4 Number of marine capture fishery and coastal aquaculture households by type of activity fishery, area, region and province (Contd.)

dnwauznsvinUsens  Activity of fishery
Usenaneia e iheils
wan1sUnATe 1A Marine capture fishery Coastal aquaculture Area, region
wazdanin U UsgLAnLien UismmeaLLazéuﬂl/ U UsgLniien wRee LLazSqu/ and province
Total Marine capture  Marine capture Total  Coastal aquaculture Coastal aquaculture
fishery only fishery and only and other
other

aald Southern
UATAITITUINY 2,579 2,225 354 1,296 980 316 Nakhon Si Thammarat
nszd 3,104 2,856 248 257 99 158 Krabi
W9 5,763 4,923 840 843 163 680 Phangnga
it 103 96 7 12 7 5 Phuket
g3ugionil 2,716 2,315 401 565 288 277 Surat Thani
EFATON 2,124 1,868 256 403 159 244 Ranong
YUNT 2,000 1,895 105 274 215 59 Chumphon
aavan 4,967 3,963 1,004 1,293 677 616 Songkhla
Gl 3,634 3174 460 588 264 324 Satun
739 2,851 2,699 152 191 115 76 Trang
inga 1,119 695 424 93 49 44 Phatthalung
Unmnil 2,728 2,458 270 323 138 185 Pattani
gean - - - - - - Yala
UITNE 828 669 159 159 54 105 Narathiwat

1/ < v o o X o % y - ¥
NG - Uizmwummsauq lawn msviuszumeia adfumsnsidesdmidineils vieussusin

D

2/ AR y < v X o % Y o - ¥
L'W’]ZLﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁ]’)uqﬁﬂﬂﬂumgau‘] lawn mamgidesdmitneils Tiufumshussumea viieussastin

Note : v Engaging in marine capture fishery as well as engaging in coastal aquaculture and/or freshwater fishery

: Y Engaging in coastal aquaculture as well as engaging in marine capture fishery and/or freshwater fishery
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° o A ° v ° a N Al ° = A v
M1TN 5 FUIUATITDUYTEUINELA ﬁ]’]LLUﬂﬁl’Wﬂ’]{L‘ULiﬁJ R]WH’J‘UISEJGHQJTJ‘%LﬂWUENL‘iEJVﬂ%LUﬂ’]iV]’]UiS%N sL‘lJiEJ‘U 12 LOBUNLLAD
LWAYIZUL NP ASTININ
TABLE 5 Number of marine capture fishery households by using boats, number of boats, type of using
(during 12 months in the past) , coastal zone, region and province
Muszumeia lu 59U 12 1H0ulla? Marine capture fishery during 12 months in the past
3. &5 o o ° a & dos 1/
IMIUATIIBUYTELMELA nUTouUTEANUITONLY
Number of Marine capture fishery households Number of boats by type of using v
RIIEEAN va okl Soilln3eseud  13edllATossus Coastal zone
n1sldi3e Using boats PR . .
LATDIYUR UDNLSD Tude
M Taild 14 Non-power boat  (158%19817) (nan9an)
Total Non used Used Outboard Inboard

powered boat powered boat

593 5 1adsgus
LuaUIENa 1
vnUszag 2
aUseas 3
waUsEus 4

LRAUTEe 5

wauseus 1
n310
Juny3
$F1I0N

Lwnaussug 2
a3
LTUNT
a@3nsusnig
NTUNNUAUAST
HUNTEAAT
AUNTAIATI

o
WYSY3

AUIEUN 3
UsIUASTUS
YUNT

GERLTAR ALY

45,058 5,382 39,676 2,131 32,032 11,251 Total
5,239 288 4,951 151 2,991 2,370 Coastal Zone 1
3,639 523 3,116 205 2,202 1,747 Coastal Zone 2
6,380 755 5,625 312 4,180 2,174 Coastal Zone 3
12,221 1,025 11,196 753 8,880 3,081 Coastal Zone 4
17,579 2,791 14,788 710 13,779 1,879 Coastal Zone 5
5,239 288 4,951 151 2,991 2,370 Coastal Zone 1
2,515 38 2,477 29 1,347 1,361 Trat
1,972 180 1,792 50 1,335 563 Chanthaburi
752 70 682 72 309 446 Rayong
3,639 523 3,116 205 2,202 1,747 Coastal Zone 2
400 26 374 - 115 487 Chon Buri
231 74 157 5 137 30 Chachoengsao
404 73 331 39 75 279 Samut Prakan
- - - - - - Bangkok
608 110 498 104 349 301 Samut Sakhon
891 131 760 38 815 202 Samut Songkhram
1,105 109 996 19 711 448 Phetchaburi
6,380 755 5,625 312 4,180 2,174 Coastal Zone 3
1,664 55 1,609 a0 999 856 Prachuap Khiri Khan
2,000 239 1,761 69 1,308 670 Chumphon
2,716 461 2,255 203 1,873 648 Surat Thani

1/ o a ° A o % '
MQJ']EJLVW! : AFLTIUUTTLNELA ﬂ']lﬂﬁﬂma‘Uﬁ]']u’JuUixLﬂwma\ﬁﬁawjaﬁuﬂ'ﬁw’]ﬂﬁzﬂﬂ lﬂll'lﬂﬂ"]’] 1 Usetnm

/
Note : ' Respondents may report more than one type of boats.
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WAYUTENS N1A Lazdanin (sa)

TABLE 5 Number of marine capture fishery households by using boats, number of boats, type of using

(during 12 months in the past) , coastal zone, region and province (Contd.)

Vuszumzia Tu sou 12 Wewudiuds Marine capture fishery during 12 months in the past

S NG o o ° a o dawy 1/
PIUATNTOUYTZIMELD PuEomuUTELANTD IS LY
. . 1/
Number of Marine capture fishery households Number of boats by type of using
waUsEas v , 1Solidl SelimIesaud  SedliATessud
nskl3e Using boats . . B .
LAIBIUUR UBNL3D Tuide
gt Talld 14 Non-power boat  (39%19817) (nansan)
Total Non used Used Outboard Inboard

powered boat powered boat

Coastal zone

szl 4 12,221 1,025 11,196 753 8,880 3,081
UATAITIIUIIY 2,579 415 2,164 231 1,908 352
6} 1,119 69 1,050 a1 922 191
avan 4,967 269 4,698 202 3,417 1,649
Uapnil 2,728 227 2,501 196 1,963 812
U314 828 45 783 83 670 77

lnUszus 5 17,579 2,791 14,788 710 13,779 1,879
STUBY 2,124 107 2,017 a7 2,030 231
a9 5,763 982 4,781 360 4,424 596
ifin 103 33 70 2 73 6
nsed 3,104 603 2,501 80 2,118 485
n3 2,851 581 2,270 108 2,072 336
ana 3,634 485 3,149 113 3,062 225

Coastal Zone 4
Nakhon Si Thammarat
Phatthalung
Songkhla
Pattani

Narathiwat

Coastal Zone 5
Ranong
Phangnsa
Phuket
Krabi
Trang

Satun

1V o a ° & A o o ]
LA pSIFouUsTImEa d@usanauduIuUssiavvessenltlunisyihuseus leaunnnia 1 Ussan

v
Note : Respondents may report more than one type of boats.
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Tuseu 12 Weufiuad waUsead wazdanin

TABLE 6 Number of coastal aquaculture households by number of coastal aquaculture area of holding,

type of coastal aquaculture (during 12 months in the past), coastal zone and province

RIAIPEAN

LAy I

AR y & A v
ASNNZLE8ERINeEl s[,u 59U 12 LADUNLAD

FUIUASITOU

v

X o ¢ y
LNIZLA ENﬁG]’J“lJ']"UWEJEJQ

Number of Coastal aquaculture

Waflhansad

v

° V] y
V]’lﬂ']iLW’]SLa%’NﬁWJuT‘UWEJE]G

Coastal aquaculture

households area of holding

13 (Rai)

59U 5 1nUssus 13,185 199,213
waUTEg 1 3,221 48,272
WweUsee 2 3575 99,083
WRUTEUS 3 931 24,173
WweUseaa 4 3,164 16,645
wAUTEIN 5 2,294 11,040
AUsEUN 1 3,221 48,272
#I0 781 17,656
Junys 2,271 27,144
REAION 169 3,472
LwaUsTUS 2 3,575 99,083
YA 104 1,643
AFUNTT 310 10,679
aunsusnnis 823 19,012
NTUNNUNIUAT 463 13,251
AUNTEAT 697 21,488
AUNTAIATIY 828 25,135
WYTUS 350 7,875
AUITAN 3 931 24,173
USEIUASTUS 92 947
YUNT 274 5,410
qauq3snd 565 17,816

1/ o a VRS y o ¢ 8 A & Y ' a
VUYL : ﬂﬁ’JLi@uLWWgLﬁﬁl\‘iﬁ@ﬁluﬁﬂﬁﬁlmﬂ a']ﬂJ']'ﬁﬂm@Uﬂqllﬁ@]')uﬁlml.qul,aﬁ]ﬁ”l lﬂllﬁlﬂﬂ’.l'] 1 YU

/
Note = Respondents may report more than one type of coastal aquaculture.



o g o ¥ y & A & o 3 o & 91
ANTN 6 PIUIUATAIOUWIZIENFR TR SuunauilleNdonsasviinamziaes Ussiandadinimwiziass

Tuseu 12 euiiud waUszas wagdanin
TABLE 6 Number of coastal aquaculture households by number of coastal aquaculture area of holding,

type of coastal aquaculture (during 12 months in the past), coastal zone and province

Coastal agquaculture during 12 months in the past

v ¢ % A & 1/
ﬂa‘lma@’)u’]V]LquLaﬂﬂﬂ

Type of coastal aquaculture v

Coastal zone and province

gy Uan oy y dnfthe
Shrimp Fish Shell Crab ?J'u‘]
Others
5,420 6,667 3,334 1,876 8 Total
1,924 1,200 293 300 - Coastal Zone 1
1,997 1,206 2,181 962 4 Coastal Zone 2
270 268 435 89 1 Coastal Zone 3
869 2,431 36 270 3 Coastal Zone 4
360 1,562 389 255 - Coastal Zone 5
1,924 1,200 293 300 - Coastal Zone 1
534 204 a4 43 - Trat
1,275 936 232 247 - Chanthaburi
115 60 17 10 - Rayong
1,997 1,206 2,181 962 4 Coastal Zone 2
20 6 80 a4 - Chon Buri
35 98 190 6 - Chachoengsao
648 352 422 202 - Samut Prakan
190 53 290 12 - Bangkok
586 485 521 454 - Samut Sakhon
449 174 416 262 - Samut Songkhram
69 38 262 22 4 Phetchaburi
270 268 435 89 1 Coastal Zone 3
58 20 17 3 - Prachuap Khiri Khan
143 111 33 30 1 Chumphon
69 137 385 56 - Surat Thani

1/ o A VRS y o 63 A & 1Y ! a
NUELVAE : ﬂﬁ']LiauLquLaﬁNaﬁ'ﬂuqsﬁqﬁlﬁﬂ a']lnﬁﬂﬁal]ﬂfjllﬁﬁ]:]quLW']%L@EJ\T°1 ‘IﬁlHﬂﬂ'J'] 1 Yum

/
Note . Respondents may report more than one type of coastal aquaculture.
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v Y
¢ o a

A5 6 UIUASUIDUNLLALIFRTUNLES  uunauienionsaeyinmsnngiaes Useiandniinfumngiaes
Tuseu 12 Weunuad wauseus wazdanin (Aa)
TABLE 6 Number of coastal aquaculture households by number of coastal aquaculture area of holding,

type of coastal aquaculture (during 12 months in the past), coastal zone and province (Contd.)

v

Mszaesdndtnueila Ty saU 12 Heuiiuad

uIUATISOU lefitonsos
AU wnzdesdithees ¥nswnedesdariihei
WA 9N Number of Coastal aquaculture Coastal aquaculture
households area of holding

15 (Rai)
waUssue 4 3,164 16,645
YASAITITUIIY 1,296 10,504
WY 93 273
GAKIGN 1,293 5,222
Unanil 323 630
U3157d 159 16
lwaUssNe 5 2,294 11,040
FEUDY 403 3,456
W39 843 1,869
Qun 12 244
nsed 257 1,366
959 191 1,475
GllG! 588 2,630

1/ o a VRS y o ¢ o A & v ' a
VUYL : A UINISLAgIER I8/ a']lﬂﬁﬂm@'Uﬂqllam')u']ml,wqgl,aﬁlqvl lﬂlnﬂﬂ'lq 1 ¥Um

/
Note - Respondents may report more than one type of coastal aquaculture.
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TABLE 6 Number of coastal aquaculture households by number of coastal aquaculture area of holding,

type of coastal aquaculture (during 12 months in the past), coastal zone and province (Contd.)

93

Coastal aguaculture during 12 months in the past

v ¢ o A & 1/
ﬂquam?quLquLaﬂﬁﬂ

Type of coastal aquaculture '

- — Coastal zone and province
gy Uan oy 1 (e} Vialt
Shrimp Fish Shell Crab gu"’]
Others
869 2,431 36 270 3 Coastal Zone 4
565 880 7 251 - Nakhon Si Thammarat
6 88 - - - Phatthalung
293 1,012 1 14 - Songkhla
5 292 28 5 3 Pattani
- 159 - - - Narathiwat
360 1,562 389 255 - Coastal Zone 5
78 202 35 128 - Ranong
69 590 289 17 - Phangnga
5 6 6 - - Phuket
61 183 38 20 - Krabi
82 106 16 15 - Trang
65 475 5 75 - Satun

1 o o« Y o 3 y AN & ' a
mnewe - AafiTeunziRssdidivel awnsansungudnlinunedes launndt 1 viia

/
Note ! Respondents may report more than one type of coastal aquaculture.
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